06-	18-2003		(0	· 1 10	50
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02)	2475690	HEET (	U.S. DEF	PARTMENT OF Patent and Tra	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	475090	<b>T</b>	<u> </u>	V	<b>V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	s and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attache	ed original docum	ents or copy th	ereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cosmar Corporatio		Name and addro Name: <u>Fin</u> Internal Addres	anz St.	Honor	é B.V.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached	? 🕞 Yes 🚺 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🗳 Assignment 📮 Mer	aer		1100000	n no ol d	
		Street Address: Herengracht 548			
		1017 CG	```		
Other		city: Amster	dam <sub>State</sub>	Nether	land
Execution Date: June 2, 2003		Additional name(s)	& address(es) at	ached? 🖵 Y	es 🖬 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbe	t r(s):				
If this document is being filed together	with a new applicati	on, the execution	date of the a	pplication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	۱		
			D397	514	
Ad	l ditional numbers attach	ed? 🖵 Yes 🛛 No	)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed Name:		Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)	<b>s</b> _4c	)
Internal Address: <u>VImers Be</u>	rnellP	Enclosed			
Suite 2800		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 600 Vine Str	8	. Deposit account	number:		
Street Address: 000 VIIIC 0110	<u></u>	50-1	884		
city: Cincinnatistate: Ohio zi	p: 45202	(Attach duplicate cop	by of this page if	paying by depo	sit account)
$\sim$	DO NOT USE TI	IIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief	, the foregoing info	rmation is true an	nd correct and		10
is a true copy of the original document. Michael A. Marrie	ro much	ala marre	NO	06/103	3
apyour and pressing stars and stars	¥	Signature		Date	<b>)</b>
A Total number of p	ages including cover sh	eet, attachments, an	d documents: 🔓		
Mail document	s to be recorded with req nissioner of Patents & Trad	uired cover sheet into	mation to:		
	Washington, D.(				

06 01

.

PATENT REEL: 014162 FRAME: 0505

## ASSIGNMENT OF USE

Whereas, Cosmar Corporation of Garden Grove, California, hereinafter referred to as "assignor," holds a United States Patent for an ornamental design for a combined set of artificial nails and support therefor, as shown and described, No. D397,514, dated August 25, 1998; and whereas, assignor is now the sole owner of said patent, and

Whereas, Finanz St. Honoré B.V., a Netherlands corporation hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is Herengracht 548, 1017 CG, Amsterdam, Netherlands, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of  $\underline{ONC}$  dollars  $(\_1.00]$ , the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by it had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>JUNP</u>, 2003 at Mountaintop, Pennsylvania.

State of:PENNSYLVANIACounty of:LUZERNE

COSMAR CORPORATION
11 1
By:
Alfred R. Cowger, Jr.
Attorney-in-Fact

Before me personally appeared said Alfred R. Cowger, Jr. and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2Nd day of June, 2003.

otary Public

(Seal)



Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

224184.1 5/15/2003 6:51 PM

**RECORDED: 06/16/2003**